## Adopted AMENDMENT NO 1 TO COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO

## House Bill No. 1095

## BY: Senator(s) McCaughn

- 1 AMEND on line 29 by deleting "(a)"
- AMEND by deleting line 42 in its entirety and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
- 4 hunting and trapping rights of the individual who
- 5 AMEND by deleting lines 48 through 56 in their entirety.
- 6 AMEND by deleting line 63 in its entirety and inserting in 7 lieu thereof the following:
- 8 or her right to hunt and trap in the same manner as he or
- 9 AMEND on line 67 by deleting the comma and by deleting lines 10 68 through 70 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
- 11 and trap for a period of ten (10) years from the date of the
- 12 offense.



- AMEND on line 73 by deleting the comma and by deleting lines 13
- 74 through 75 and inserting in lieu thereof the following: 14
- 15 and trap for a period of five (5) years from the date of the
- 16 offense.
- AMEND on line 77 by deleting the following: 17
- , and shall stand repealed on June 30, 2020 18
- 19 FURTHER, AMEND the title to conform.